E 19 ₆			+ , pr. tt	1.7	————·
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. M	er 1 Jan'05) S	N 0921460009		
Date In: 6/4/21 17:05	Jeb description		Date &Time Completed	Done b	ii.
Res No: MAI MSG 2100 4355164	SAS e-filing				
Veh No: SDF SS60M 44	E-mail (within Shr	rs, A[C 2hrs)			•
D.O.A: 514/21 13:05	i-Motor Claim	Form	L.	2	
0.0.0. 314121 13:03	i-Motor W/O	Within: OD 2hrs,	TP 4hrs)		
OD : TP ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload	·	1		
•	Assessment/Surv	vey Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:	-)
27 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	14.2.2.5	INC ()/Non-INC().		
Owner / Driver: (1V 1622 D.	•	Tel:)	
	od: ()	Cover Type: ().	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	
500 CAN TO CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	ote-Est Status (W	O): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80	-100%]	1.5
	arranty: YES ()/NO()		
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,00			·		
CO NONE PER OR CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	INSCRIPTION TO COMPANY AND	222 X 22	3247 248 4546 (3)		
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's inform	nation strictly Conf		ictly NO refer of repaire	r.	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		,			
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice:) () ; T	owing Co: ()
	125(), 1		5:	ab de la face	Shirt .
Remarks:- (INC hb(line: 6788 6616)			Date&Timb Completed	S. S	323
	ourtesy Car ()		 	-	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		 	+	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] (,)	- 4	1		
Injurý:	 				
Date Time / Actions	<u> </u>	of the court		AND THE	CONTRACTOR STATES
Date time Actions as	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	dress constant			
	,				
•				ACCOUNTS ENGINEERING SANS	Amu(1)
. K-C		Invoice Pro	paration Checklist	WE SAME AND THE ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON OF	Add Bill
`\[1) AR : Acciden	t Reporting (\$30);	.100 7	
Ilaimant's Particulars :-	All a dispersion	2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing	Assessment (\$100); INC	\$40/\$45	
Driver/Owner:	1	4) FT : Follow-I	Through Survey	\$120 \$30	
Contact No:		For claiming	Through Survey (Resurvey) agoinst INC Only (wof 10 Jan 2	2(105)	
1 Partiana	-	6) TR : Re-inspe	etion	\$75 \$160	
amaged Portion:		8) NTUC Addit	+ SMRT Survey		
4		OD.		\$5	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*N6: Repair	y Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination	310	-
		*N7: Post Re	pnir Inspection ollect Excess Coordination	\$25 \$5	
Auditors Comments:	CAROLINE SECTION	TP (NII): T	P (Non INC) against INC	\$20	
at. 1:		9) N12: Idaa M Invoice dated	obile Fee Char	zed	200
at. 2/3:		Invoice dated	Fee Char	10000100	¥

SN0921460009 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 06/04/2021 17:15 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Liew Shan Hui VERSION: 1 (06/04/2021 17:15 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

06/04/2021 17:15 (SGT) 05/04/2021 13:05 (SGT)

CTE, Singapore

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SDF5560M

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No.

Alternative Phone No

No

YEO KOK CHYE

SXXXX120A

NORMAN@OSC.COM.SG

(Phone) +65-97366952

+65-97366952

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

BMW 316i

Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1600

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

No

B 300258283 SMP

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

YEO KOK CHYE SXXXX120A

Accident report SN0921460009

Page 1 of 18

Date Of Birth 04/04/1975 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 26/04/1997 Driving experience 24 YEARS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-97366952 Alt. Phone Number +65-97366952 Email Address NORMAN@OSC.COM.SG Address BLK 604 SENJA RD #11-23 Address complement Postcode 670604 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Bukit Panjang Neighbourhood Police Centre

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

Yes

Bukit Panjang Neighbourhood Police Centre

No.1 Segar Road #01-05 Singapore 677738

No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210405/2138

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

Contact Number

SMV1622D

SMV1622D

Private 2D

Private 3D

Pr

Address	
Address complement	- 2
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SH6432E
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	III.

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	YEO KOK CHYE
Address	-
Address Complement	
Post Code	141
Approximate Age Years Old	1+3
Injuries Sustained	BODY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SDF5560M
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited putside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

7	1	1 1	
	A	1	
- wel	B		
2	Ĉ.	1	
Sink		i	
(N)		1	
Ge	1	1 1	

Veh B - SOF SSCOM Veh B - SON 1622 D Veh C - Sh6432 E

Please refor	to perice number no. T/20210405/2138
/	
<i></i>	
/	
/	

Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

the

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C

1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738

Tel No: 1800-8929999

1 of 4 Report No. T/20210405/2138

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 05/04/2021 22:59		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 140
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
	f Informant: OK CHYE		Address: APT BLK 604 SENJA ROAD	#11-23 SINGAPORE 670604
	/ ID No.: O / S75101	20A	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 97366952
National SINGAF	lity: PORE CITIZ	ČEN	Email:	
Sex: Male	Age: 46	Date of Birth: 04/04/1975	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:
Occupat ARCHIT			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 05/04/2021 13:05	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: CTE (CHIN S Weather: Clear	WEE TUNNEL)	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage	e Way	Traffic Control: Not Controlled	100	Traffic Volume: Heavy
Type of Collis	sion: ring Vehicles - Head	To Pear	1	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SDF5560M	Car	BMW	316I 1.6 AT D/AB 4DR ABS HID	White	Slightly Damaged	0
SH6432E	Car				Seriously Damaged	0
SMV1622D	Car				Seriously Damaged	0

ehicle Insurance			
Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
۱			Industrial Course





2 of 4

Report No. T/20210405/2138

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738 Tel No: 1800-8929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SDF5560M	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	300258283	08/02/2021	07/02/2022	

Details of Perso	n Involved			
Any Pedestrian Ir	ivolved: No			
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL	Use of Pe	destrian Cr	ossing: NA
Driver				
Name	YEO KOK CHYE		ID No.	S7510120A
Related Vehicle	SDF5560M (Car)		Contact N	No. 97366952
Hospital/Clinic	UNIHEALTH 24HR CLINIC		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Da	Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	05/04/2021	Date Dis	charge 05	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 03		of Injury SI	Market State Control of the Control
Driver				
Name	TAN AH GUAN		ID No.	S1413891I
Related Vehicle	SH6432E (Car)		Contact N	No. NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Da	Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis		
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	The contract of the contract participation of	
Driver				
Name	SONG ZHAOSHAN GERALD		ID No.	S8806808E
Related Vehicle	SMV1622D (Car)		Contact I	No. 90098764
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Da	107
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	The second second second second second	and the latest and th
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o		





3 of 4

Report No. T/20210405/2138

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738 Tel No: 1800-8929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

While driving along the left-most lane of Chin Swee Tunnel (CTE) towards Havelock Road, the traffic ahead slowed down to a stop. As such, I slowed down my vehicle and came to a stop. Suddenly, the rear of my vehicle was hit by vehicle SMV1622D.

I alighted my vehicle and noticed that it was a chain accident involving 3 vehicles. SMV1622D was hit by another vehicle SH6432E. I exchanged particulars with the drivers, and kept in contact with driver of SMV1622D. He provided me a video of his in-vehicle camera footage, which showed that his vehicle also came to a stop behind me, before being hit by a vehicle from his rear, resulting in his vehicle surging forward, hitting my vehicle's rear.

I suffered injury and am feeling pain on the area of my right thumb, and the back of my head. I am given a medical certified to be unfit for duty for 3 days.





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738 Tel No: 1800-8929999

4 of 4 Report No. T/20210405/2138

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

J /
Sgt 2 NG WEE CHEW

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case:
TP / AEIT /
SSI TAY CHUN KEEN
Contact No.: 65476179

Authentication Stamp
NP168



MSIG Insurance (Singapone) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +55 5827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MSSAD INSURANCE GROUP

Your alternative contact:

Sime Darby Insurance Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Tel: 6222 2244 Mon to Fri (excluding PH) (8.30 am - 5.45 pm)

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENOMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENOMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

SIME MOTOR PRIVATE Comprehensive

Certificate No.

B 300258283 SMP

Excess: SGD1,000

Windscreen Excess: NIL

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SDF5560M
- Name of Policyholder
 Yeo Kok Chye
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 08/02/2021
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 07/02/2022
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Yeo Kok Chye

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- *Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD OR AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer 8691 6618 vincent

Date of Accident	: 5 H 2021 Accident Time: 1305 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	CTE (chin Swee Tunnel)
Vehicle No. (Car Plate No.)	: SDF 5560M Make/Model: BMW 3161 16 AT
Insurance Company	: MSIG Policy No: 8300258283 5MP
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Deo look chye / 57570120A
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 97366962 Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: yeu look chape
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 04 04 1975 DRIVER'S License Pass Date
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse\Parent\Children\Sibling\Employee\Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 604 Senge and H11-23 S670604
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1)2)
DRIVER'S Occupation : INI	OOOR (OUTDOOR)e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	Norman@OSC Com S9
Weather & Road Surface	:CLEAR & DRY) RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type : Re	porting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river): O I
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle wa Any Injury (If YES, Pls state): Neck	s being used at time of accident (Private use), Work Purpose
Other P	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle, No: SMV1622D	Vehicle, No: SH6432E
Vehicle Make \Model:	Vehicle Make \Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:

NEW - Passenger's name & gender: